4ot

‘TOWN HALL. MILWAUKIE OREGON, NOV. 19TH.|1931.

An adjourned meeting of \the three hundred fifty-sixth regular meeting
of the Council of Milwaukie was held on.the 19th. day of November, 1931
Meeting called to order by Mayor Miller. Present, Mayor Miller, Counc
Shindler, Sanders, Dean, Bevington and Dell, Recorder Mathews and Marshgl
Keck. Upon motion duly mede’ and carried, the estimated budget of expendltures
of Milwaukie, Oregon, for the year 1933, as prepared by the Budget Comnittee,
was approved and adopted as the budget of Milwaukie for the year 1932.
Upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution
was adopted:
:1ﬁ3‘BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF MILWAUKIE that a spec1al tax of $10,870.00
%" be and hereby is levied against the taxable property within the Town of
Milwaukie, Oregon, for city purposes for the year 1933, and to be apporjioned
among the several funds as set forth and itemized in the estimated budaet
of expenditures of Milwaukie, Oregon for the year 1933,.heretofore approved
by the Council. :
Upon motion duly made and carried, Mr. Greenwell was granted perm1531an
to- dump 100 piling in the River near:the foot of Jefferson Street without
putting up a bond to protect the city. Upon motion duly made and carried,

the Council adjourned. B
© e ! L LY atlociss

TO“W dALL MILWAUKIE, OREGON, DEC. 14TH. 1931.

11men

The three hundred flfty—seventh regular meeting of the Council ofliMilwaukie
was held on the 14th. day of December, 1931. Meeting called to order by [Mayor
Miller. Present, Mayvor Miller, Councilmen Shindler, Sanders, Dean, Bevifgton
and Dell, Recorder Mathews and Marshal Keck. The mimites of the three hundred
fifty-eixth regular meeting of the.Council held on the 9th. day of Navedber,
1931, and the minutes of the adgourned meeting of the #8z8is% three hundred
flfty-51xth regular meeting, held on the 19th. day of November, 193L, were
read and approved as read.

The proposed contract between the City of Milwaukie, Oregon, and the Gity
of Portland, Oregon, for furnishing Bull Run water %o the City of Milwadkie,
for a perlod of - two ye,yrs .from the 1st day of December, 1931, was read gnd the
same being satlsfactory to the Council of the City of mllwaukie Oregon
upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the Mayor and Tecorder ware
instructed to execute said contract on behalf of the City of Milwaukie,
Oregon, and deliver the same to the City of Portland, Oregon.

Mr. Cole was present - and requested a permit to erect a temporary ‘wooden
garage with in the business distrct. Upon motion duly made and carried,
the request of Mr. Cole was granted. A petition requesting the Councll tio
reduce the water rates was read, and upon motion duly made and carried, jthe
matter was referred to the Water Committee for consideration, the Comuitjtee
to make a report of their recommendations at the next regular wmeeting off the
Council. The following bills.were read and allowed by the Finance Comuittee,
and upon motion cduly made and carried, the Recorder was instructed to draw
warrante in payment of the same:

Tate, Westenfelder & Berg, Inc. premium on City officiael's

bonds . $20.00
Mllwaukle Hardwar@ Co. for B gallons of paint. . 16.00.
" " material for Fire Dept. . 1.50.

Lewellyn Garage, for preparlng Fire Truck. 5.35.
Milwaukie Service Station,for supplies for Fire Dept. 10.08.
Leo Johnson, for supplies. . L.45.
Milwaukie Plumblng Co. for repairs & plumblng . 3.90.
C. H. Counsell for gravel & screenings. . 52.05.
Millers Service Sf%ta. & Garage, for supmlles. ‘ 16.85.
W. J. HMcCready Lumber Co. for supplies. 21.39.
Elder Hardware, for supplies. . 5.00.
D. P. Mathews, for money paid County Recorder, . 1.00.
Dean Motor Co. for supblies. 13.36.
Harold White,Lforrlabor. . 40.00.
A. H. La Vere, for labor. . 3.30,
J. M. Stucky, for labor. R 13.00.
W. E, Kelso, for labor. . 2.80.
C. W. Bramblett, for labor. . 4.80.
John Shiglds, for labor. . 3.20.
H., W. Gifford, for labor. 5.40.
Ira Jones, for laber. i 6.40.
B. H. Kessell, for labor. o %.80.
C. E. Dunbar, for labor. ) . 4.00.
J. W. Ash, for labor. ) _ . 4.80.
Leo Fantana, for labor. . 5.60.
-Bert Nolinp,for labor ) R . 8.40.
C. A. Smith, for labor. 3.20.
J. R. Larson, for labor. 6.40.
Don Lewellyn for labor. ’ ’ B 3.80.
J. A. Jeck, for labor and phone bills. 5.80.
Milwaukie Transfer Coumpany, for wood. 23,00
Portland, General Electric Co. for lighting. 220.00

" " " B " lighting & heat. 11.98




S5

Clackamas Coudty, for use of grader. $28.00.
Stat e Inausurlal Accident Commission, for contriiution. 3.10.
1 1 f il 1 2 . 59 .
" o si ' " . 0 W " 1.75.
[ ) S ‘ . i W N M 2278,
Consolidated Supply Co. for supplies. 10.76.
Milwaukie Hardware Co. for supplies. . 6.65.
F. E. Greathouse, for labor. . 3.60,
J. L. Muffenbier, for labor.. : 3.20
L. 8. Kaiser, Supt. for water. 440, 76

Upon motlon dulv made and carried, the Goun01l adjourned.

Recorder.
TOWN HALL, MILWAUKIE, OREGON, JAN. 18TH.19%

~-The "ti¥ee hundred fifty-eighth regular meeting of the Council of

¥ilwaukie was held on the 1l3th. day of January, 1932, Meeting called
to ofder‘bv Mavor Miller. Pregent, Mayor Miller, Cou lmen Sandérs,
Sﬂlndle rL“]i)e(:m ‘Bevington and Dell, Recorder Mathews, Treasurer
Wiseman and Marshal Keck. The minutes of the three hundred fifty-
severtliiregular meeting of the Council held on the Y4th. dav of
Pecember 1931, were read and approved as read. Mr. Hamsey representing
the MlIwéukle Bu31ness Men's Club was present and advised the Council
that if" tne ,City would purchase the material that tH Rellef Committee
would cong ruct a band stand and parking railing along-lMain Street
South of"; Washlngton Street. Upon motion duly made and.carried, the
Council apprlopriated $100.00 out of the General fund:to purchase the
materla% for a band stand and 'a parking railing, ang the Recorder was
instructéd.to draw a warrant on the General fund for $100.00 in favor
of theqRellef Comaittee. Councilman Dean of the Water Committee reported
.that ‘the Commlttee had given serious consideration to.the matter of
reducg&g Yate€r rates within and without Milwaukie an
1nvest1gatlon had fouad that the water rates of Mlleqkle were lower
than thg rapes. of any water district ‘outside of Portland, and if the
City: of 1Iwaukle intended to pay the outstanding water bonds when due
and make any improvewents to the water system if would.be iwmpossible
+o ‘reduce the water rates, and that the Water Comamit Jwould recommend

that the present water rdtes be not reduced. Upon 51
‘carried the recommendation of the Water Committee was &ccepted dnd
‘apgroved. Upon motion duly made and carried, the‘Recorder was instructed
‘t0'draw a warrant on’ the General fund for $1850 00. 3
Waﬁer Dept. in payment of the Valance due the Watser pt,. fumd from
'the ‘general fund for loan. Upon motion duly made and carried, the Hayor
‘and “Freasurer were instructed to take up $5000.00 of{the outstanding
water bonds. The request of Mrs. Johnson that there € rio charge for watl
furnished at house No. 1808 -30th. StTeet, on the aocoint of sickmess
wag granted. The Recorder was instructed to notify the Southern Pacific
Company o <install wig wag signals abt railroad crossipgsé at Monroe and
Washington Streets and to place planking between 1ts rgilroad tracks
where  the same crosses the streets. The Street Supt.' was instructed to
make the necessary repairs on 28th. Street and Monroe Street. The
application of 0. H. Smith for a position as city plumber was read and
ordered placed on file. Upon motion duly made and ca ed, the Council
dona*ed e sum of $3.00 to J. A. Keck to help pay hig expenbes in

ttendrng tme UNorthwest Police officers Association at McMinnville,
Oregon, On the 20th. day of January, 1832. Upon motion duly made and
calrled"it was ordered that gravel be placed on the south side of
Harrlson Street between 34th. Street and 37th Street. ';u
" " The ;ollow1ng bills were read and allowed by the’ Finance Committee
and upon motion duly made and carried, the Recorder was -instructed to
draw warrants in payment of the same: ' S :

J, W. Roberts, for sharpening tools. #3.00.
Andrew Hookom, for team work. 4.00.
Harold Wh}te, for labor. . T 40.00.
Kilwaukie” Transfer Co, for wood. - 2.75.
C. H..Counsell, for gravel & sgreenings. 234.00.
~-Elder- ‘Hardware, for supplies, 1.89.
Blder Hardware, for supplies. 2.87/
,hnﬁ J wy McCready Lumber Co. for supplies, 4.73.
John Shid ‘s, for Iabor. ) 3.60.
Andrew Fuller, for labor. . L 5.00.
_H..G. Coatés, for labor. Loy : 11.80.
L.. Woodworth, for labor. : L ’ 3.20.

A Muifenbler for labor. R 8.80.
John Breuér for labor. ’ o 8.40,
How r"-Cboper Corporation, for supplies. i 13.60.
ann uOtOT Company, for supplies and repairs for truck 35.24.

N a01flc Garbage Removal Company, for garbage serv1ce' 10.00.
3. A Kbck, for phone rent. . . 1.35.
Portlana uenaral Electrié Co. for heat & lighting.). ) 18.68.
DL " » " lighting. 280.00.

North ulackamas Relief Committee-Workmen comuengat; h dues. 7.80.

vl s “ " for material L 100.00.

oo




